
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
Ellerbrock Family Trust, LLC; et al. v. McGladrey & Pullen, LLP 

Case No. 08-cv-05370-JRT-FLN 
 

I hereby certify that on the 16th day of January, 2009, I caused the following documents: 
 

Stipulation for Protective Order 
 

to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that ECF will send an 
e-notice of the electronic filing to the following, attorneys for Defendant: 
 
 Thomas J. Shroyer  shroyert@moss-barnett.com 
 Steven M. Farina  sfarina@wc.com 
 Thomas H.L. Selby  tselby@wc.com 
 Joseph M. Terry  jterry@wc.com 
 Katherine M. Turner  kturner@wc.com 
 
I further certify that I caused the proposed Protective Order to be filed with the court via 
e-mail to the following judge: 
 
 Magistrate Judge Franklin L. Noel  noel_chambers@mnd.uscourts.gov 
 
and that I also caused a copy of the proposed Protective Order to be e-mailed to the above 
listed counsel. 
 
Dated: January 16, 2009 s/Geoffrey P. Jarpe   

Geoffrey P. Jarpe, #0049761 
Robert R. Weinstine, #0115435 
William A. McNab, #0320924 
Jessica S. Karich, #0387156 
WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500 
Minneapolis, MN  55402-4629 
Telephone: (612) 604-6400 
Facsimile: (612) 604-6800 
gjarpe@winthrop.com 
rweinstine@winthrop.com 
wmcnab@winthrop.com 
jkarich@winthrop.com 
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